## 502769718 04/16/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2816313

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SHAI RAHIMI	08/01/2012
EVGENIA GOLDA FRADKIN	08/01/2012
SHEFER MELZER	08/01/2012
TALI NACHMIAS	08/01/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RAFAEL ADVANCED DEFENSE SYSTEMS LTD
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 2250
City:	HAIFA
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	31021

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14193661

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)345-3299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-345-3337

Email: mbrodowski@burnslev.com
Correspondent Name: MICHAEL H. BRODOWSKI

Address Line 1: BURNS & LEVINSON LLP, 125 SUMMER STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	46667-4CON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL H. BRODOWSKI	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael H. Brodowski/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/16/2014	

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=46667.4CON#page1.tif source=46667.4CON#page2.tif source=46667.4CON#page3.tif

PATENT 502769718 REEL: 032684 FRAME: 0643

source=46667.4CON#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 032684 FRAME: 0644

# **Assignment of Invention**

This Assignment Agreement is entered on the 1st Day of August, 2012.

# Into by and between the undersigned:

Shai Rahimi 7 Ygal Alon Kyriat Motzkin, Israel Israeli citizen,

(hereinafter ASSIGNOR);

Evgenia Golda Fradkin 29 Hadas St. Yokneam Illit, Israel **Israeli citizen**,

(hereinafter ASSIGNOR);

Shefer Melzer

12 Pinles Drive Zichron Yaakov, Israel **Israeli citizen**,

(hereinafter ASSIGNOR);

Tali Nachmias 15 Burla St. Haifa, Israel

Israeli citizen,

(hereinafter ASSIGNOR);

#### And:

RAFAEL ADVANCED DEFENSE SYSTEMS LTD Registration: 52-004218-5
P.O.Box 2250
Haifa, 31021, Israel
an Israeli company,
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE).

1

## The Agreement

ASSIGNOR hereby sells, transfers and assigns to ASSIGNEE and its legal representatives, assigns or successors 100% of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the United States Patent Application, serial number 13/337,132 entitled "SAFE AND ARM EXPLOSIVE TRAIN" filed on 25-Dec-2011, and any reapplied, reissued, substitute, divisional and continuation, continuation-in-part and or addition to any national or regional Patent Application and equivalent which may be considered a derivative thereof and to any Patent that may be granted thereupon, in each and every region and country of the world.

ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, transfers and assigns to ASSIGNEE and its legal representatives, assigns or successors 100% of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the international PCT application, and to any national and or regional phase applications drawing priority from said US Patent Application and or said PCT application, and any reapplied, reissued, substitutes, divisional and or continuation, continuation-in-part and or addition to said US Patent Application and or to a national and or regional phase Patent Applications and equivalents thereof and to any Patent that may be granted thereupon, in each and every region and country of the world.

2

### IN WITNESS WHEREOF

the ASSIGNOR have duly signed and sealed this Assignment Agreement on the 1st Day of August, 2012.

## **ASSIGNOR:**

Name: Shai Rahimi Position: Inventor Address: 7 Ygal Alon Kyriat Motzkin, Israel

Signature: Kahn Sh

**ASSIGNOR:** 

Name: Evgenia Golda Fradkin

Position: Inventor

Address: 29 Hadas St. Yokneam Illit, Israel

Signature: \_

**ASSIGNOR:** 

Name: Shefer Melzer

Position: Inventor

Address: 12 Pinles Drive Zichron Yaakov, Israel

Signature: Stoffen Meltyn

**ASSIGNOR:** 

Name: Tali Nachmias Position: Inventor Address: 15 Burla St.

Haifa, Israel

Signature:

3

ASSIGNEE:

RAFAEL ADVANCED DEFENSE SYSTEMS LTD

**Registration:** 52-004218-5

Address: P.O.Box 2250 Haifa, 31021, Israel

Ruth Beck Keissary
Director of Patents

Signature: Discoy of Patents

Ruth Beck Keisser Noced Defense systems LTD.

Director of Patents

4

⊅166SS866 Ol

17-AUG-2012 16:13 FROM DIRECTOR PATENTS

PATENT REEL: 032684 FRAME: 0648

P.04